

**Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority & Ors.
CWP No. 10317 of 2025.**

27.06.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CWP No. 10317 of 2025

Notice confined to respondents No.2 to 4 only. Issue notice to respondents No.2 to 4, returnable for **13.08.2025**. Steps for service be taken, within a period of one week.

CMP No. 14499 of 2025

Notice in above terms.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

June 27, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)