

**Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority & Ors.
CWP No. 10317 of 2025.**

13.08.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

Respondents No.2 to 4 stand served. Mr. Tarun Brakta, learned counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of said respondents. On his instruction, Mr. Ajay Sharma, learned Senior Counsel, has also put in appearance on behalf of said respondents.

As prayed for, response, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 13, 2025
(Shivank Thakur)