

Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority & Ors.

CWP No.10317 of 2025

17.11.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Atharv Sharma, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 4.

CWP No.10317 of 2025 & CMP No.14499 of 2025

Learned Senior Counsel for respondents No.2 to 4
informed the Court that reply to the petition stands filed.
Registry to place the same on record, if in order. Learned
Counsel for the petitioner submits that rejoinder thereto will
be filed by the next date of hearing.

List for consideration on **10.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 17, 2025
(Rishi)