

Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority & Ors.

CWP No.10317 of 2025

20.03.2026 Present: Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

CMP No.30162 of 2025

This application for placing on record additional documents is allowed. Documents appended therewith are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.

The application stands disposed of.

CWP No.10317 of 2025

List after two weeks, as prayed for.

March 20, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge