

Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority & Ors.

CWP No.10317 of 2025

23.04.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4.

List for consideration on **05.06.2026**.

CMP No.14499 of 2025

Disposed of as not pressed at this stage.

CMP No.14500 of 2025

The application is disposed of with a direction to the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of the annexures in issue by the next date of hearing.

April 23, 2026
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge