

**Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority &
Ors.**

CWP No. 10317/2025

09.07.2026 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta,
Advocate for respondents No.2 to 4.

Learned counsel for respondents No.2 to 4 submits that
inadvertently Will executed by Smt. Sonika, mother of
respondent No.4, has not been appended along with the reply
filed to the writ petition. Learned counsel prays for and is
allowed two weeks' time to do the needful.

List on **30.07.2026**.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

9th July, 2026 (Rohit)