

Lucky versus State Legal Services Authority & others

CWP No.10317 of 2025

30.07.2026

Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

Learned Senior counsel for respondents No. 2 to 4 submits that Will executed by Smt. Sonika, mother of respondent No.4 has been filed alongwith application. However, same is not on record. Let objections if any therein, be removed.

List on 14.08.2026.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

July 30, 2026
(yogesh)