

Lucky Vs. State Legal Services Authority and others.

CWP No.10317 of 2025

14.08.2026 Present: Mr. Arthav Gharaik, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Tarun Brakta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

CMP No. 20337 of 2026

Learned counsel for the non-applicant/petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file reply. List thereafter.

CMP No.20338 of 2026

The application is disposed of with direction to the applicant to file English translation of the documents in issue before the next date of hearing.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

August 14, 2026
(*R.Atal*)